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Scenery

Morteratsch waterfall.

CENTENARIES 1999
by Sue Knight

4.2.1899

8.6.1899

1.7.1899

13.7.1899

17.7.1899
21.7.1899

21.8.1899
12.9.1899

18.10.1899

8.12.1899
24.12.1899

Neuveville (Fribourg) to St.
Pierre funicular (NStP)
Reichenbach to Reichenbach
Falls funicular (DR)
BAM took over the Apples -

L'lsle line of the AJ
Riffelalp - Riffelalp Hotel
tramway (RiT) - closed 1960
Oensingen to Balsthal (OeBB)
Hasle-Rüegsau to Thun section
of the BTB company (later part
of the EBT which is now the RM)
Le Pont to Le Brassus (PBr)
Wabern to Gurten Kulm
funicular (GB)
Lausanne-Vallon to Signal
funicular (LS) - closed 1948
First trams in Luzern (TrL)
Davos Platz to Schnatzalp
funicular (DSB)

Photo: Glenn Allen.

FOR SALE
EK Special 25, "The Glacier Express". Brand
new (duplicated present). 130 pages, 183 colour
photographs. £7.50 including postage. Tel:
01271 860559
BEMO 1256 122 (RhB Ge2/4 222) excellent
runner. Boxed. £70 plus postage at cost. Tel:
01276 856051
BEMO HOm locos and carriages and STL. All
boxed as new. Tel: 0181 449 7078 for list
HOM LAYOUT "Obermurten". Size approx 6ft x
1ft. Terminal station suitable for use as through
station. No stock. Offers around £200 (negotiable).

Tel: 0161 748 7850

WANTED
UTZ/FAMA/KISS Om 1:45 gauge RhB: 3210
1.KI passenger car (green), 3220 2.KI passenger

car (green), 4210 baggage car (green).
Please contact Andrew J McFarlane, 7750
Upper 171st Street West, Lakeville, Minnesota
55044-7456, USA. Tel: (USA) 612 432-9093,
Fax (work): (USA) 612 727-6317

Volume 5/10 June 1999 35


	Photographic competition winners

